Produkte
Products
TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 11F., No. 758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50339904 001 Auf trags-Nr.:
Order No.:
238112048 Seite 1 von 63

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment/Test Item Wireless combo module
Type Designation EYSNCN
FCC ID RYYEYSNCN
IC 4389B-EYSNCN
HVIN EYSNCN
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Bluetooth Low Energy(1 Mbps, 2Mbps), BLE  Long range(500kbps, 125kbps)
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 2402~2480MHz
Channel number 40
Operation Voltage 3.3Vdc
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna gain 0.9dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50339904 001 Seite 10 von 63
Page 10 of 63
ANT (1Mbps)
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 2402~2480MHz
Channel number 15
Operation Voltage 3.3Vdc
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna gain 0.9dBi
Nordic Original (2Mbps)
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 2402~2480MHz
Channel number 15
Operation Voltage 3.3Vdc
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna gain 0.9dBi
IEEE802.15.4
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 2405~2480MHz
Channel number 16
Operation Voltage 3.3Vdc
Modulation  O-QPSK
Antenna gain 0.9dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50339904 001 Seite 11 von 63
Page 11 of 63
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Receiving
C. Standby
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Block Diagram
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50339904 001 Seite 12 von 63
Page 12 of 63
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level.
The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.